Gönnheimer
Elektronic GmbHElektronic GmbH
 Intrinsically safe, electronic
 Power supply
SG160
For mounting in hazardous area
TÜV 01 ATEX 1693
Block diagram

30V signal switches the SG160 power supply on
and off.
Type code
Speisegerät SG160 . . .
Mains:
 230V AC...............................
 120V AC...............................
 24 V DC................................
.0
.2
.6
Power output
 15V DC,70mA .............................
 15V DC, 50mA.............................
 12V DC, 70mA ............................
 12V DC, 50mA ............................
 18V DC, 25mA ............................
 15V DC, 25mA ............................
 12V DC, 25mA ............................
 10V DC, 100mA ..........................
.0
.1
.2
.3
.4
.5
.6
.7
control entrance:
 Ohne ................................................
 Vorhanden .......................................
.0
.1
Dimensions
M16 x 1,5 Sp 5-10 M16 x 1,5 Sp 5-10
7
5
m
m
160 mm
148 mm
4
6
m
m
4
,5
m
m
7
,5
m
m
8,5 mm
56,5 mm
Additonal port
on Option
Control port
Technical Details
Line voltage [V] AC: 230, 120, 24;    48 ..62 Hz DC: 24 V
Power consumption 2 W
Ex group II 2 G/D
Ex- protection II 2 G, EEx e m [ib] IIC T5 bei ϑU bis 40°C
II 2 G, EEx e m [ib] IIC T4 bei ϑU bis 65°C
II 2 D, Ex tD [ibD] A21 IP 66 T135°C
Mounting Inside hazardous area
Intrinsically safe  U ≈ 18V U ≈ 15V U ≈ 12V U ≈ 10V
output I  = 100 mA    SG160.x.7.x
 I  = 70 mA - SG160.x.0.x SG160.x.2.x
 I  = 50 mA - SG160.x.1.x SG160.x.3.x
 I = 25 mA SG160.x.4.x SG160.x.5.x SG160.x.6.x
Control entrance 1-Signal 8 ..30V; 0-Signal 0 .. 2V Um < 40V
Housing protection IP65